## Exhibit

## **Ownership of Cablevision of Hudson County LLC**

Below is the path of ownership for each of the indirect disclosable interest holders in Cablevision of Hudson County LLC (the "Licensee").

CSC TKR LLC holds a 100% ownership interest in the Licensee.

CSC Holdings LLC holds a 100% ownership interest in CSC TKR LLC, which holds a 100% ownership interest in the Licensee.

Cablevision Systems Corporation holds a 100% ownership interest in CSC Holdings LLC, which holds a 100% ownership interest in CSC TKR LLC, which holds a 100% ownership interest in the Licensee.

The ownership of Cablevision Systems Corporation ("CVC") is described below.

## **Cablevision Systems Corporation Shareholders**

Only three groups held more than 10% of any class of stock of CVC as of March 31, 2009.

First, Charles F. Dolan and family collectively held and therefore are attributed at such date with a 70% voting interest in CVC, and therefore are attributed with a 70% indirect interest in CVC. Members of the Dolan family have formed a "group" for purposes of Section 13D of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934. The members of this group (the "Group Members") are: Charles F. Dolan, individually and as a Trustee of the Charles F. Dolan 2008 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust #2 (the "2008 GRAT #2") and the Charles F. Dolan 2009 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust #1 (the "2009 GRAT #1"); Helen A. Dolan; James L. Dolan; Thomas C. Dolan; Patrick F. Dolan; Kathleen M. Dolan, individually and as a Trustee of the Dolan Descendants Trust, the Dolan Grandchildren Trust, the Dolan Spouse Trust, and the Dolan Progeny Trust (collectively, the "Family Trusts"), the DC James Trust, the DC Thomas Trust, the DC Patrick Trust, the DC Kathleen Trust, the DC Deborah Trust, the DC Marianne Trust, the CFD Trust No. 1, the CFD Trust No. 2, the CFD Trust No. 3, the CFD Trust No. 4, the CFD Trust No. 5 and the CFD Trust No. 6 and as the sole Trustee of the Charles Dolan 1989 Trust (for the benefit of Charles P. Dolan), the Ryan Dolan 1989 Trust and the Tara Dolan 1989 Trust; Marianne Dolan Weber; Deborah A. Dolan-Sweeney; Lawrence J. Dolan, as a Trustee of the Charles F. Dolan 2001 Family Trust (the "2001 Trust"); David M. Dolan, as Trustee of the 2001 Trust; Paul J. Dolan, as a Trustee of each of the Family Trusts, the DC Kathleen Trust, the DC James Trust, the CFD Trust No. 1 and the CFD Trust No. 6; Matthew J. Dolan, as a Trustee of the DC Marianne Trust, the DC Thomas Trust, the CFD Trust No. 3 and the CFD Trust No. 5; and Mary S. Dolan, as a Trustee of the DC Deborah Trust, the DC Patrick Trust, the CFD Trust No. 2 and the CFD Trust No. 4. Brad Dorsogna, spouse of Kathleen Dolan, may be deemed to have the shared power to vote or direct the vote of and to dispose of or direct the disposition of certain interests. See Cablevision Systems Corporation Proxy Statement dated April 8, 2009.

Second, the Company has been informed that ClearBridge Advisors, LLC, an investment adviser, held sole voting power over 24,864,543 shares of Class A Stock and sole dispositive power over 30,488,514 shares of Class A Stock as of December 31, 2008, representing 12.3% of CVC's Class A Common Stock, which amounts to a 3.8% voting interest in CVC. *See* Cablevision Systems Corporation Proxy Statement dated April 8, 2009.

Third, the Company has been informed that T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. ("Price Associates") held sole voting power over 6,271,381 and sole dispositive power over 35,037,924 shares of CNYG Class A Stock as of December 31, 2008, representing 14.2% of CVC's Class A Common Stock, which amounts to a 4.4% voting interest in CVC. *See* Cablevision Systems Corporation Proxy Statement dated April 8, 2009.